(Gross of forward exchage contracts) GBP   *  4   *  14

JPY  44  27  349  214

USD  23  1,577  63  4,094

CNY  290  3,098  54  560

AUD   *  9   *  *

SGD   *  9   *  5

THB 1359 3034

 7,814  5,067

Trade receivables USD  35  2,355  37  2,384

JPY  26  16  4  2

EUR  -   -   1  73

THB 3 6  -   -

 2,377  2,459

March 31, 2019 March 31,2018

Forward exchange contracts Currency FC INR FC INR

Trade payables JPY  -   -   3  2

CNY  252  2,692  18  189

USD  11  789  18  1,147

THB  935  2,086  -   -

 5,567  1,338

Annual Report 2018-19

CARRIER

107

 Sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening/weakening of the Indian Rupee against foreign currency at
31 March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign
currency and affected equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast
sales and purchases.

(Profit) or loss / Equity, net of tax
Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2019
10% movement
Foreign Currency  (13)  13

 (13)  13
(Profit) or loss / Equity, net of tax

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2018
10% movement
Foreign Currency  (619)  619

 (619)  619
 * Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company.

39. Capital management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital and

all equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the company. The primary objectives of the
Company’s capital management are to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern
and to maintain healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximize shareholders’
value.

 The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic